PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4772676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXOPACK, LLC	01/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC
Street Address:	8600 W. BRYN MAWR AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 800 N
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7981492
Application Number:	15120350
Patent Number:	8591110
Patent Number:	6514626
Patent Number:	6911242
Patent Number:	7531228
Patent Number:	7101624
Application Number:	12349357
Patent Number:	6500514
Patent Number:	6911244
Patent Number:	7384679
Patent Number:	7008677
Application Number:	13551595
Application Number:	14390965
Patent Number:	8604399
Patent Number:	6770338
Patent Number:	6706343
Patent Number:	6749877

PATENT REEL: 045059 FRAME: 0480

504725952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 578-6978

Email: emily.mangelson@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: LOREN R. HULSE Address Line 1: 201 SOUTH MAIN

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55170/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN R. HULSE
SIGNATURE:	/Loren R. Hulse/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChangeExopackLLCtoCoverisFlexiblesUSLLC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045059 FRAME: 0481 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:00 PM 01/08/2014 FILED 01:00 PM 01/08/2014 SRV 140026355 - 3373140 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF EXOPACK, LLC

Exopack, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said article the following new Article 1:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Coveris Flexibles US LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on January 7, 2014.

EXOPACK, LLC

Jack E Vnott

Chief Executive Officer

75300620 1 0081346-00001

PATENT REEL: 045059 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 01/11/2018